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COMPLEX LITIGATION CENTER 

622 City Hall 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 

(215) 686-5100 
 

Honorable Sandra Mazer Moss 
Coordinating Judge 
 
Stanley Thompson, Esquire 
Director 
 
Donna Candelora, Esquire 
Mass Tort Law Clerk 
 

 
MASS TORT MASTER DOCKET AND LIAISON COUNSEL LIST 

 
 
(1) ASBESTOS (T1):           8610-0001 
Plaintiff Liaison:   Larry Brown         (215) 569-4000 
Brookman, Rosenberg, Brown & Sandler   (215) 569-2222 fax 
One Penn Square West, 30 South 15th Street, 17th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: lbrown@brbs.com                 
 
Defense Liaison:   Catherine Jasons      (215) 854-0658 
Kelly, Jasons, McGuire & Spinelli, LLP   (215) 854-8434 fax   
Centre Square West, 1500 Market Street, Suite 1500 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: cjasons@kjms.com      
_______________________________________________________________________ 
(2) AVANDIA (TV):            0802-2733 
Plaintiff Liaison:   Joseph F. Roda    (717) 892-3000 
RodaNast, P.C.      (717) 892-1200 fax 
801 Estelle Drive 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania  17601 
Email: jroda@rodanast.com    
 
Plaintiff Liaison:   Sol Weiss     (215) 735-2098 
Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan,     (215) 875-7701 fax 
Feldman & Smalley, P.C. 
1900 Delancey Pl 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email: sweiss@anapolschwartz.com     
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Defense Liaison:   Nina Gussack    (215) 981-4950 
Pepper Hamilton LLP      (215) 981-4750 fax   
3000 Two Logan Square 
18th & Arch Streets 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-2799 
Email: gussackn@pepperlaw.com 
 
(3) BERYLLIUM (TU):          0311-0002 
Plaintiff Liaison:   Ruben Honik    (215) 985-9177 
Golomb & Honik P.C.     (215) 985-4169 fax 
1515 Market Street, Suite 1100 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: rhonik@golombhonik.com     
 
Defense Liaison:   Ronda O’Donnell   (215) 575-2697 
Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Coleman & Goggin  (215) 575-0856 fax 
1845 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-4797 
Email: rkodonnell@mdwcg.com     
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
(4) DENTURE ADHESIVE CREAM PROGRAM (XD): 0906-4534 
Plaintiff Liaison:       Michelle L. Tiger    (215) 772-0428 
Kline & Specter       (215) 735-0960 
1525 Locust Street, 19th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: michelle.tiger@klinespecter.com 
 
Defense Liaison:      Michael D. Brophy   (267) 519-6810 
Goldberg & Segalla, LLP     (267) 519-6801 fax 
1700 Market Street, Suite 1418 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-3907 
Email: goldbergsegalla.com 
 
Defense Liaison:      Joseph O’Neill    (215)351-7901 
190 N. Independence Mall, Suite 500    (215) 627-2551 fax 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email: joneil@lavin-law.com 
 
Defense Liaison:        Melissa R. Margulies   (215) 351-7587 
Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio    (215) 351-3053fax 
Suite 500 
190 North Independence Mall West 
6th & Race Streets 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Email: mmargulies@lavin-law.com 
_________________________________________________________________________ 
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(5) DIGITEK (XB):        0903-5166 
Plaintiff Liaison:      Chris Gomez     (610) 660-7779 
Miller & Associates       (610) 660-9745 fax 
Two Bala Plaza, Suite 300 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
Email:   cgomez@doctoratlaw.com      
 
 
Plaintiff Liaison:      Peter A. Miller     (540) 672-4224  
Miller & Associates       (540) 672-3055 fax 
Two Bala Plaza, Suite 300 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
Email:   pmiller@doctoratlaw.com      
 
Defense Liaison:      Walter “Pete” Swayze     (215) 636-4343 
Segal McCambridge Singer & Mahoney, Ltd    (215) 972-8016 fax 
United Plaza, 30 South 17th Street, Suite 1700 
Philadelphia, PA  19103   
Email:   pswayze@smsm.com       
______________________________________________________________________________ 
(6) FIREFIGHTER’S HEARING LOSS (TM):     0806-3755 
Plaintiff Liaison:    Joseph J. Cappelli   (610) 941-4444 
Cappelli, Joseph J. & Associates    (610) 941-9880 fax 
Eight Tower Bridge 
161 Washington Street, Suite 1090 
Conshohocken, PA  19428 
Email:    jcappelli@jjclaw.com     
 
Defense Liaison:   Wayne A. Graver   (215) 627-0303 
Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & DiSipio   (215) 627-2551 fax 
190 North Independence Mall West 
6th & Race Streets, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email:    wgraver@lavin-law.com     
 
(7) GADOLINIUM BASED CONTRAST PROGRAM (XG): 
Plaintiff Liaison: James McHugh   0907-1505 
Lopez McHugh LLP      (215) 952-6910 
1123 Admiral Peary Way, Quarters K    (215) 952-6914 
Philadelphia, PA  19112 
Email:  jmchugh@lopezmchugh.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Albert G. Bixler   (215) 851-8412 
Eckert Seamans Cherin Mellott     (215) 851-8383 fax 
Two Liberty Place 
50 S 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:  abixler@eckertseamans.com 
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(8) HORMONE REPLACEMENT THERAPY (TH):   0311-0001 
Plaintiff Liaison:      Tobias Millrod    (610) 941-4204 
Pogust, Braslow & Millrood, LLC    (610) 941-4245 fax 
161 Washington Street, Suite 1520     
Conshohocken, PA   19428 
Email:   tmillrood@pbmattorneys.com    
 
Defense Liaison:      Michael Scott    (215) 851-8248 
Reed Smith LLP      (215) 851-1420 fax 
2500 One Liberty Pl, 1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-7301 
Email:   mscott@reedsmith.com 
 
Defense Liaison:        Andrew Trevelise   (215) 851-8250 
Reed Smith LLP      (215) 851-1420 fax 
2500 One Liberty Pl, 1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-7301 
Email:   atrevelise@reedsmith.com     
 
Defense Liaison:       Therese Keeley   (609) 884-0700 
Keeley & Callahan, PC     (609) 884-0201 fax 
616 Broadway 
Cape May, NJ 08204-1212 
Email:   tkeeley@keeleylaw.com 
(9) NURSING HOME (XA):        0903-4284 
Plaintiff Liaison: Robert L. Sachs      (215) 568-7771 
Shrager, Spivey & Sachs        (215) 568-7495 fax 
Two Commerce Square, 32nd Floor 
2001 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email:    rsachs@shragerlaw.com        
 
Defense Liaison: David L. Gordon      (610) 834-8800 
O’Brien & Ryan, LLP         (610) 834-1749 fax 
Hickory Pointe 
2250 Hickory Rd., Suite 300 
Plymouth Meeting, PA  19462 
Email:    david.gordon@bipc.com        
 
Defense Liaison: William J. Mundy      (484) 567-5700 
Burns, White & Hickton, LLC        (484) 567-5701 fax 
100 Four Falls, Suite 515 
1001 Conshohocken State Road 
West Conshohocken, PA  19428 
Email: wjmundy@bwhllc.com 
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______________________________________________________________________ 
(10) PAXIL SUICIDE (TJ):         0410-1503 
Plaintiff Liaison:         Harris Pogust      (610) 941- 4204 
Sherman, Silverstein, Kohl, Rose & Podolsky, PA     (856) 662- 0165 
11 Bala Avenue 
Bala Cynwyd, PA  19004 
Email:   hpogust@pbmattorneys.com       
 
Plaintiff Liaison:         Sol Weiss       (215) 735-1130 
Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan,        (215) 735- 2024 fax 
Feldman & Smalley, P.C. 
1900 Delancey Pl 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email:   sweiss@anapolschwartz.com       
 
Defense Liaison:       Joseph O’Neil       (215) 351- 7901 
190 N. Independence Mall, Suite 500       (215) 627- 2551 fax 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email:   joneil@lavin-law.com     
 
Defense Liaison:       Carolyn McCormack      (215) 351- 1928 
Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio      (215) 627- 2551 fax 
190 North Independence Mall West 
6th & Race Streets, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email:   cmccormack@lavin-law.com    
____________________________________________________________________ 
(11) PAXIL BIRTH DEFECTS (TK):        0702-3220 
Plaintiff Liaison:       Jamie Sheller        (215) 790-7300 
Sheller, Ludwig & Badey         (215) 546-0942 fax 
1528 Walnut Street, 3rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:  jlsheller@sheller.com         
 
Plaintiff Liaison:       Jennifer Liakos       (949) 720-1288 
Robinson Calcagnie & Robinson        (949) 720-1292 fax 
Newport Beach Office 
620 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Email:  jliakos@rcrlaw.net          
 
Defense Liaison:       Joseph O’Neil        (215) 351- 7901 
Lavin O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio       (215) 627- 2551 fax  
190 N. Independence Mall, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email:  joneil@lavin-law.com         
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Defense Liaison:       Carolyn McCormack       (215) 351- 1928 
Lavin, O’Neil, Ricci, Cedrone & Disipio       (215) 627- 2551 fax 
190 North Independence Mall West 
6th & Race Streets, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email:  cmccormack@lavin-law.com        

(12) PHEN-FEN (TN):          9905-0001 
Plaintiff Liaison:      Lee Balefsky        (215) 772-0420 
Kline & Specter, P.C.          (215) 772-1359 fax 
1525 Locust Street, 19th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:   leebalefsky@klinespecter.com        
 
Plaintiff Liaison:      Rosemary Pinto       (215) 790-2770 
Feldman & Pinto          (215) 546-9904 fax 
1604 Locust Street, 2R 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email:   rpinto@feldmanpinto.com         
 
Defense Liaison:      Michael Scott        (215) 851-8248 
Reed Smith LLP          (215) 851-1420 fax 
2500 One Liberty PL 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-7301 
Email:   mscott@reedsmith.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Barbara Binis       (215) 241-7948 
Reed Smith LLP          (215) 851-1420 fax 
2500 One Liberty PL           
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-7301 
Email:  bbinis@reedsmith.com 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
(13) SILICA (TW):             0303-0001 
Plaintiff Liaison:         Brian McCafferty         (610) 940-9099 
Kenney, Egan, McCafferty & Young          (610) 940-0284 fax 
3031C Walton Rd., Suite 202           
Plymouth Meeting, PA  19462 
Email:   cafstar@aol.com           
 
Plaintiff Liaison:         Guy Fisher           (800) 289-0101 
Provost-Umphrey             (409) 838-8888fax 
490 Park Street       
Bellmont, TX 77701 
Email:    gfisher@provostumphrey.com         
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Plaintiff Liaison: Robert Paul           (215) 735-9200 
Paul, Reich & Myers, P.C.            (215) 735-3888 fax 
1608 Walnut Street, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email:    rpaul@paulreichandmyerspc.com        
 
 Defense Liaison: John McMeekin          (215) 575-4324 
Rawl & Henderson LLP            (215) 563-2583 fax 
The Widener Building 
One South Penn Square 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
Email:    jmcmeekin@rawle.com          
 
Defense Liaison: Tracey McDevitt          (215) 972-5200 
Reilly, Janiczek & McDevitt, P.C.           (215) 972-0405 fax 
The Widener Building 
One South Penn Square, Suite 410 
Philadelphia, PA  19107 
Email:    tmcdevitt@rjm-law.com          
_____________________________________________________________________ 
 
(14) TRASYLOL (TO):             0806-5229 
Plaintiff Liaison:      James Ronca           (215) 751-1130 
Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan           (717) 909-0300 fax 
Felman & Smalley, P.C. 
1900 Delancey PL 
Philadelphia, PA  19103         
Email:   jronca@anapolschwartz.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Sol Weiss           (215) 735-1130 
Anapol, Schwartz, Weiss, Cohan           (215) 735-2024 fax 
Feldman & Smalley, P.C.  
1900 Delancey Pl 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email:    sweiss@anapolschwartz.com  
 
Defense Liaison: Albert Bixler           (215) 851-8412 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC               (215) 851-8383 fax 
1515 Market Street, 9th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email:  abixler@eckertseamans.com 
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(15) VIOXX (TI)       0504-0736 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Lee Balefsky     (215)772-0420 
Kline & Specter, P.C.       (215)772-1359 fax 
1525 Locust Street, 19th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: leebalefsky@klinespecter.com 
 
 
Defense Liaison: Joseph Hetrick    (215) 994-2250 
Deichert LLP        (215) 994-2222 fax 
Cira Centre 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19104-2808 
Email: joseph.hetrick@dechert.com 
 
(16) YAZ/YASIM/ OCELLA (XC):     0909-1307 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Michael M. Weinkowitz   (215) 592-1500  
Levin Fishbein Sedran & Berman     (215) 592-4663 fax  
510 Walnut Street, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Email: mweinkowitz@fsbkaw.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Daniel Galucci    (717) 892-3000 
Roda Nast PC        (717) 892-1200 fax 
801 Estelle Drive  
Lancaster, PA  17601 
Email: dgallucci@rodanast.com 
 
Plaintiff Liaison: Laura Feldman    (215) 546-2604  
Plaintiff Liaison: Rosemary Pinto    (215) 546-9904 fax 
Feldman & Pinto 
1604 Locust Street, 2R 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Email: lfelman@feldmanpinto.com 
Email: rpinto@feldmanpinto.com 
 
Defense Liaison: Albert G. Bixler    (215) 851-8412 
Eckert Seamans Cherin Mellott      (215) 851-8383 fax 
Two Liberty Place  
50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19102 
Email: abixler@eckertseamans.com 
 


